Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

of diversion and/or place of use.

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROMA of Water Resour TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION

100.00

STATE OF KANSAS

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended.

11/15/24 Reviewer MS

APPLICATION COMPLETE

Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form. Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater

than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s)

File No. 19,598 1. Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both): ☐ Place of Use Point of Diversion under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below. The source of supply is: Surface water 2. Name and address of Applicant: Lane A. Patmon 3500 W RD 60 S Hoxie, KS 67740-4258 1547 Phone Number: (785)657-7800 675-8606 Email address: lapatmon422@gmail.com Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: Same as Above Phone Number: (Email address: The presently authorized place of use is: Owner of Land --- NAME: Janice L Andregg Rev Inter Vivos Trust ADDRESS: 4430 Bauer DR APT# 238 Lawrence, KS 66049 (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) SW1/4 TOTAL ACRES NE1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4 SE1/4 NE1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4 SE1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4 SE1/4 NE1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4 SE1/4 Twp. Range NE1/4 Sec 88 30W 40 40 40 160 If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to: Owner of Land --- NAME: ADDRESS: (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) NW1/4 SW1/4 TOTAL ACRES NE1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4 SE1/4 NE1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4 SE1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4 SE1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4 SE1/4 NE1/4 NE1/4 Sec. Twp. Range ______ TR # ______ Receipt Date ______ For Office Use Only: Code Fee \$

5.	Presently authorized point of diversion:				
٥.	One in the NE Quarter of the	NW	Quarter of the	NE	Quarter
	of Section 34 , Township				
	in Sheridan County, Kansas, 5250 fe				
	Authorized Rate 615 gpm Authorized Quantity				
- 1	(DWR use only: Computer ID No. 1 GPS				
1	☐ This point will not be changed ☐ This point will be changed a				
	Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change i	s requeste	d or if existing poin	t is better descr	ibed by GPS)
	One in the Quarter of the				
	of Section 34 , Township 5128				
	in Sheridan County, Kansas, 5264 fe	eet North _	1269 feet West	of Southeast cor	ner of section.
	Proposed Rate615 gpm Proposed Quantity	310 AF	Proposed well de	pth (feet)	220 .
l	This point is: Additional Well Geo Center List other				
,					
6.	Presently authorized point of diversion:				
- 1	One in the Quarter of the		Quarter of the		Quarter
- 1	of Section, Township	3	South, Range ₋		(E/W),
- 1	in County, Kansas, fe				
- 1	Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity				
	(DWR use only: Computer ID No GPS _				
	☐ This point will not be changed ☐ This point will be changed a				
- 1	Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is				
	One in the Quarter of the		Quarter of the		Quarter
	of Section, Township				
	in County, Kansas, fe				
	Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity				
	This point is: Additional Well Geo Center List othe	r water righ	ts that will use this po	oint	•
7.	The changes herein are desired for the following reasons? (please be specific) Well was relocated after previous well location failed	300	200 100 N	orth 0 100 20	00 300
				Ī	
8.	If a well, is the test hole log attached? ☑ Yes ☐ No	200	- + + + +	orth 100 20	200
9.	The change(s) (was)(will be) completed by?	E	/	-	- \=
	Upon approval	100	$t_{1} + t_{1} + t_{1}$	= 1 + 1 +	_ 100
10.	If the point of diversion is a well:	1		Ē ' _ ' _	- 🔏
	(a) What are you going to do with the old well?	West 0	+quojuquojuqiii	≣ ©mtmdindind	0 East
	Cap of Plug	1		Ī	7
	(b) When will this be done? Upon Completion	100	(+ + + + +) -	章 + +	- 1 100
		, E	/	-	- /=
11.	Groundwater Management District recommendation attached?	200	-1/4 1 + 1 -	= 1 + 1 +	200
		E		Ē _ /-	
12.	Assisted by RH:STKFO	300	200 100	100 20	111111 0 300
13a	If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated <u>more than 300 feet but within 2,640 feet</u> of the existing point of diversion, attach a topographic map or aerial photograph. For groundwater sources, show all wells (including domestic) within one-half mile of the proposed point of diversion and the names and mailing addresses of the owners. For surface water sources, show the names and addresses of the landowner(s) one-half mile downstream and one-half mile upstream from your property	13b.If the foot rate on the diverse within center	Sc	ersion will be relocated by the sersion will be relocated by the sersion will be relocated by the sersion will be related by the sersion by t	cated within a 300 dicate its location e existing point of must be located TE: The "X" in

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or	fewer feet from the existing	g point of diversion, complete the	following:
(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the c ☑ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must s		s) of use identified in this application	n?
(b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the cu affected if this application is approved as requested ☐ Yes ☐ No (If yes, all owners must	d?	of use identified in this application	n be adversely
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will ☐ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must s		ge to property, public health or sa	fety?
If the application proposes a surface water change in point or a change in place of use, the application must be signed agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation	by all owners of the current	change in point of diversion great tly authorized place of use, or thei	er than 300 feet, r duly authorized
I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oa age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a c their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to wh contained in this application are true, correct and	duly authorized agent of ich this application pe complete.	of the owner(s) to make this a rtains. I further verify that th	application on
Dated at Faurence.	Kansas, this 29th d	lay of Odohan	_, 20 24.
Janice L Pyle Rev. Jans	-	and the second s	/
JANGE L Pula Rex Trust	Tracks with the second	(Spouse)	
TANCE L Pyle Ker Pust (Please Print)		(Please Print)	
(Owner)		(Spouse)	
(Please Print)		(Please Print)	
(Owner)		(Spouse)	E .
(Please Print)		(Please Print)	
State of Kansas County of Douglas SS	ISAIAH SIMPSON My Appointment Exp October 22, 2025	pires .	
I hereby certify that the foregoing application was of	signed in my presence	and sworn to before me thi	s <u>29</u> day
	16	my 6 mm	
My Commission Expires 10 22 2025		Notary Public	
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signature the appropriate fee must be paid.	e complete, all of the applicablures of all the appropriate owner	le portions of the application form musers' must be affixed to the application a	t be completed with and notarized; and
걸시하다면서요. 보다 그 아들은 다 됐었다.	FEE SCHEDULE		
Each application to change the place of use or the point of forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kans (1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 for (2) Application to change a point of diversion more (3) Application to change the place of use	diversion under this section sas Department of Agriculated or less	ılture	\$100 \$200
	NOV 12 2025	NOV 12 2024	
DWR 1-121 (Revised 09/11/2019) WANGSALI YOMAN eniged from histogram (M	Page 3 Str Diviso	ockton Field Office File on of Water Resources	No. <u>19,598</u>

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

pro	This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, et seq. and other applicable provisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, With the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and limitations of File No. 19,598			
1.	A change application was received on	er be chang	requesting that the ged as described in the	place of use and / or point of application.
2.	On and after the effective date of this summary order, the auth the topographic map accompanying the application to char	norized place	e(s) of use shall be loca e of use.	ated substantially as shown on able Not Applicable
3.	The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing right previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion.	this summ	be limited to the same ary order shall be locate of Applicable	source or sources of water as ed within a 50 soot
4.	The point(s) of diversion described herein is administrative Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application.	ly corrected	to be more accuratel ble ⊠ Not Applicable	y described using the Global
5.	The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be authorized point(s) of diversion. Applicable	ne located m	nore than NA 300	feet from the previously
6.	As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a wear or other device suitable for making water level measuremer K.A.R. 5-6-13. Applicable Not Applicable	ell with a div	version rate of 100 gallo nstalled, operated and i	ns per minute or more, a tube maintained in accordance with
7.	The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before December 31, 202 or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year. Applicable Not Applicable			
8.	Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be authorized extension of time. By March 1, 2026 the applic for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by ⊠ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable	ant shall no	tify the Chief Engineer	that construction of the works
9.	The completed well log shall be submitted with the require	red notice.	☐ Applicable	Not Applicable
10.	All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other for with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capab check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in	ole of preven	nting pollution of the so	urce of the water supply. The
11.	Additional Conditions are attached. ☐ Yes ☐ No			
12.	In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A. water appropriated under the above-referenced file numb-limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Sum Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promul result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amwater or appropriation right or any other enforcement action	er are responder mary Order lgated there ended, and/	onsible for compliance , and with applicable pr under. Failure to comp or the suspension or re	with its terms, conditions and ovisions of the Kansas Water oly with these provisions may
	Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order	TATE OF THE PARTY	FOR OFFICE U	
If yo	ou are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901,	School 7	APPLICATION AP	
you	may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief ineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of	Application of the second	SUMMARY ORD	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Agr	iculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be d within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for	Ву:	Mark Bl	Tu- Objection
adn	ninistrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30	(Drint	Duly Authorized Designe	Burnoan
revi	s pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative ew must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527.	Divis	Name): MARIC on of Water Resources - Ka	ansas Department of Agriculture
Leg	any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, pal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS	Date of Is	suance:	-24
665	602. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may clude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act.	State of K	ansas)) SS
	For Use by Register of Deeds	County of	40065	_)
		Acknowle	dged before me on	11-15-24
		by M	ark Billin	per
		Signatur		agema
	OBVAROR RECEIVED	My comr	nission expires: 9	otány Public -27-25
	ASSES 1 VOUNOV 1 2 2024			(Notary Seal)
DWI		4 MATE O	NANCY HADELLAN	File No. 19,598
	R 1-121 (Revised 09/11/2019) Stockton Field Office Divison of Water Resour	PUBLIC	NANCY HAGEMAN My Appointment Expires September 27, 2025	. 70 110

Form	WWC5.2 - Water Well Record
Doc ID	1715445
Well Owner	Janice Andregg Trust
Contractor	Woofter Pump & Well, Inc. #881

Lithology

From	То	Lithology Intervals	
0	2	topsoil	
2	20	other, loess	
20	52	other,Clay w/ caliche lenses & trace fine sand	
52	66	other,Fine & med sand w/ clay & caliche lenses	
66	81	other, Fine sand & sandy clay mix w/ clay & caliche streaks	
81	111	other, Fine to some medium sand w/ few clay & caliche lenses	
111	135	other,Clay & caliche w/ few sand lenses	
135	157	other,Fine to some medium sand w/ clay & caliche streaks	
157	181	other, Caliche w/ clay streaks & fine sand lenses	
181	198	other,Fine & medium sand w/ clay lenses & traces of caliche	
198	210	other,Fine & medium sand & gravel	
210 220		other, Yellow Ochre/ Black Shale	

RECEIVED

NOV 12 2024

Stockton Field Office 820 S. Walnut Stockton, KS 67669-0192



Phone: 785-425-6787 Fax: 785-425-6842 www.agriculture.ks.gov

Mike Beam, Secretary

November 15, 2024

Laura Kelly, Governor

Lester Sealock 1547 N RD 20 W Hoxie, KS 67740

Re: Water right, File No. 19,598

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed is the order executed by Earl Lewis, Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the application for change under the above referenced file number.

Your attention is directed to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified in this approval for change. Also, the approval of the order requires the installation of a water flow meter(s) on the point(s) of diversion authorized under the above referenced file number by <u>December 31, 2025</u>. Please complete and return the enclosed Notice of Completion of Diversion Works when a water flow meter has been installed. A copy of the Chief Engineer's specifications for the water flow meters are found in K.A.R. 5-1-4 through K.A.R. 5-1-12 along with a partial list of those flow meters found to be acceptable for installation in Kansas can be found on our website at the following web address:

http://agriculture.ks.gov/meters

Please note that all meters must be installed and maintained in accordance with the specifications for water flow meters referenced above.

The abandoned water well must be plugged in accordance with the requirements of Article 30 of the Rules and Regulations as adopted by the Kansas Department of Health and Environment (KDHE). If the well is to be retained by the landowner for other purposes, a copy of the legal transfer of responsibility for maintenance of the well must be forwarded to KDHE Geology Section, 1000 SW Jackson, Suite 420, Topeka, Kansas 66612, telephone number (785) 296-5524. More information is available online at: http://kdheks.gov/waterwell

Since this order modifies the original certificate, it should be recorded with the Register of Deeds just as other legal documents affecting real estate. Such records are maintained at the Register of Deeds Office in the county wherein the place of use is located.

This document is a summary order by this agency regarding this matter. This order shall become final if a request for a hearing is not filed with the Chief Engineer within 15 days of the date of service of this order.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office at (785)425-6787. If you wish to refer to a specific file, please reference it when you contact us.

Sincerely,

Mark Billinger

Assistant Water Commissioner

MB: ndh Enclosures pc: G.M.D.4

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 15th day of November 2024 I hereby certify that the attached **SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE in Point of Diversion** for water right, File No. 19,598, dated on the 15th day of November 2024, was mailed postage prepaid, first class, U.S. mail, to the following:

Lester Sealock 1547 N RD 20 W Hoxie, KS 67740

Nancy Hageman

Administrative Assistant

A copy of the Change Approval was sent to the following:

Groundwater Management District No. 4 P.O. Box 905 Colby, KS 67701